PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the spelling of Assignee name, and spelling of one word in title of invention previously recorded on Reel 026562 Frame 0879. Assignor (s) hereby confirms the Assignee name is SimplyHome, LLC; invention title is "HOUSEHOLD APPLIANCE OPERATION SENSING AND CONTROL APPARATUS".

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Community Management Initiative, Inc.	07/18/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SimplyHome, LLC	
Street Address:	1985 Hendersonville Rd., Suite 110	
City:	Asheville	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28803	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12261597	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (828)252-6316

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 828.252.6225

Email: schnedler@ashevillepatent.com

Correspondent Name: Steven C. Schnedler Address Line 1: PO Box 2985

Address Line 4: Asheville, NORTH CAROLINA 28802

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CMI-1
-------------------------	-------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven C. Schnedler

Total Attachments: 3

source=CMI-1 FINAL CORRECTED Assignment#page1.tif

source=CMI-1 RECEIPT Patent Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment#page1.tif source=CMI-1 RECEIPT Patent Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026609 FRAME: 0940 OF \$40.00 12261597



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

Fax Number: (828)252-6316 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Steven C. Schnedler

schnedler@ashevillepatent.com

828.252.6225

Phone:

Email:

Correspondent Name:

ectronic Version ylesheet Version				
SUBMISSION TY	YPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DA	TFECTIVE DATE: 01/01/2010		01/2010	
CONVEYING PA	ARTY DATA	. <u>i</u>		
	Na	me	Execution Date	
Community Mana	gement Initiative, l		07/08/2011	
	C. 1 II I	I C		
Name:	Simply Home, L	LC	-	
Name: Street Address: City:		ville Road, Suite 110		
Street Address: City:	1985 Henderson	ville Road, Suite 110		
Street Address: City: State/Country:	1985 Henderson Asheville	ville Road, Suite 110		
Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code:	1985 Henderson Asheville NORTH CAROL 28803	ville Road, Suite 110		
Street Address: City: State/Country:	Asheville NORTH CAROL 28803 MBERS Total: 1	ville Road, Suite 110		

PATENT http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=6YMO3LDK1I7R-106REL: 026609 FRAME7/892611

Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	PO Box 2985 Asheville, NORTH CAROLINA 28802			
ATTORNEY DOC NUMBER:	KET	CMI-1		
NAME OF SUBMI	TTER:	Steven C. Schnedler		
Signature:		/Steven C. Schnedler/		
Date:		07/08/2011		
Total Attachments: source=CMI-1 Pater	1	e1.tif		
RECEIPT INFORM	MATION			
EPAS ID: Receipt Date: Fee Amount:	PAT1618236 07/08/2011 \$40			

Return to home page

thouse theory ormicols to	in i do rounde e douis and a constitue	mor windings

PATENT ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, effective January 1, 2010 Community Management Initiative, Inc., a North Carolina corporation, sells and assigns to SIMPLYHOME, LLC, a North Carolina Limited Liability Company, of 1985 Hendersonville Rd., Suite 110, Asheville, North Carolina 28803 (hereinafter Assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to:

Ray et al, United States Patent Application Ser. No. 12/261,597, filed October 30, 2008, now titled "HOUSEHOLD APPLIANCE OPERATION SENSING AND CONTROL APPARATUS;" and

any and all corresponding applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, including the inventions of said United States patent application and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States patent application, and including the right to sue for past infringement, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the terms for which each of said patents and patents issuing from said application is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by it had this assignment not been made.

COMMUNITY MANAGEMENT INITIATIVE, INC.

Date: 7/18//1	By:	
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA Llc)) ss:)	
. 1		assignment, who acknowledged
	NOTARY PUBLIC (<i>Joo</i> o
My Commission Expires:	5.14 (SEAL)	Amanda Moore Notary Public Haywood County, NC

CADocs\PATENT Assignments\2nd CORRECTED CMI-1 Community Management Initiative to SimplyHome Nunc Pro Tunc.doc

RECORDED: 07/18/2011

PATENT REEL: 026609 FRAME: 0943